Preliminary Applications, Admissions, Enrollment and Revenue Activity
19 Weeks Before Start of Instruction
Fall 2023 Semester

The following is a brief summary of fall semester 2023 enrollment activity as of April 17, 2023.
Fall semester registration opened one week earlier in 2023 than in 2022. Information reported
here is normalized relative to the first day of instruction for a given term.

Trends are considered very preliminary at this point, with 19 weeks to go until instruction
begins. Activity so far indicates that, by the close of the fall semester 2023, about 21,500
students will enroll in approximately 178,000 student credit hours. This represents an
anticipated 6 percent increase in headcount and about an 8 percent increase in credit hour
enrollment over last year (pages 4-5).

The number of applications for fall semester is up about 5 percent across the board for all
groups of students, compared to last year (page 2). The number of admitted undergraduate
students is 2 percent (123) higher year-over-year, driven by an increase in first-time freshman
admissions of 6 percent (186). About 9 percent (296) of admitted first-time freshman have
elected to enroll in fall 2023 courses, a 48 percent increase from this time last year.

As of Monday, 4,270 students had registered for 44,144 fall 2023 semester student credit
hours, reaching a level 15+ percent higher than last year at this point. Underlying enroliment
trends vary by individual university, as highlighted on page 3.

Systemwide, net tuition and fee revenue is up almost 19 percent ($2.8M) from last year. This is

primarily driven by a nearly 60 percent increase in upper division tuition revenue ($2.8M). See
page 2 for additional information and details.
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Preliminary Applications Admissions Enrollment and Tuition/Fees Revenue
19 Weeks Until Start of Fall 2023 Instruction
Fall 2022 and Fall 2023 Semester (April 18 2022 and April 17 2023)

UA Anchorage UA Fairbanks UA Southeast UA System

Percent Percent Percent Percent

Spring 2022 Spring 2023 Change Spring 2022 Spring 2023 Change Spring 2022 Spring 2023 Change Spring 2022 Spring 2023 Change
Applications, Total 3,901 4,140 6.1% = 2,483 2,592 4.4% ~ 496 484 -2.4% v 6,880 7,216 4.9% =~
First-Time Freshman 2,739 2,872 4.9% -~ 1,379 1,493 8.3% - 345 337 -23% w 4,463 4,702 5.4% =
UA Scholar 350 344 -1.7% » 230 267 16.1% = 56 59 5.4% = 636 670 5.3% =
All Undergraduate 3,700 3,898 5.4% = 1,942 2,050 5.6% = 485 473 -2.5% » 6,127 6,421 4.8% -~
Graduate Program 201 242 20.4% = 541 542 0.2% 11 11 0.0% 753 795 5.6% =
Admissions, Total 2,276 2,267 -0.4% 1,626 1,721 5.8% = 337 337 0.0% 4,239 4,325 2.0% -~
First-Time Freshman 1,693 1,734 2.4% -~ 1,088 1,231 13.1% =~ 253 255 0.8% 3,034 3,220 6.1% =~

UA Scholar 258 224 -13.2% = 187 229 22.5% -~ 49 45 -8.2% w 494 498 0.8%
All Undergraduate 2,242 2,244 0.1% 1,469 1,589 8.2% -~ 336 337 0.3% 4,047 4,170 3.0% -~
Graduate Program 34 23 -32.4% w 157 132 -15.9% = 1 0 192 155 -19.3% w
Enrolled Students, Total (Returning & New) 2,083 2,226 6.9% - 1,373 1,846 34.5% -~ 311 317 1.9% -~ 3,700 4,270 15.4% =
First-Time Freshman, Newly Admitted 72 114 58.3% 98 166 69.4% - 30 16 -46.7% w 200 296 48.0% -~
UA Scholar, Newly Admitted 13 20 53.8% = 19 39 105.3% - 4 6 50.0% = 36 65 80.6% =
All Undergraduate, Newly Admitted 163 246 50.9% - 172 243 41.3% =~ 60 41 -31.7% » 395 530 34.2% -~
Graduate, Newly Admitted 4 4 0.0% 20 13 -35.0% w 1 0 25 17 -32.0% w
Student Credit Hours, Total 22,060 22,889 3.8% ~ 13,602 19,356 42.3% ~ 3,147 2,899 -7.9% ¥ 38,809 45,144 16.3% -~

Tuition & Fees Revenue ($)

Lower Division Undergraduate 2,782,377 3,205,818 15.2% - 1,930,362 824,495 -57.3% » 406,692 410,130 0.8% 5,119,431 4,440,443 -13.3% w
Upper Division Undergraduate 2,538,615 2,358,369 -7.1% @ 1,427,371 4,281,535 200.0% - 362,088 271,152 -25.1% w 4,328,074 6,911,056 59.7% -~
Graduate 514,791 410,809 -20.2% w 528,220 580,503 9.9% -~ 60,411 96,126 59.1% = 1,103,422 1,087,438 -1.4% »
Come Home to Alaska -194,138 -147,160  -24.2% w -31,130 -28,866 -73% w -33,960 0 -259,228 -176,026 -32.1% »
Western Undergraduate Exchange -284,217 -402,080 41.5% =~ -181,616 -227,337 25.2% = -187,682 -128,863 -31.3% » -653,515 -758,280 16.0%
Non-Resident Surcharge 1,053,326 1,432,263 36.0% - 712,594 863,433 21.2% = 517,890 342,430 -33.9% » 2,283,810 2,638,126 15.5% =
Other Tuition -2,896 1,000 -134.5% @ -34,705 -26,426 -23.9% -72,448 -48,486 -33.1% » -110,049 -73,912 -32.8% w
Course Fees 552,701 502,170 -9.1% w» 318,787 458,220 43.7% - 33,280 33,260 -0.1% 904,768 993,650 9.8% -~
Student Fees 724,549 773,333 6.7% - 737,994 1,055,909 43.1% - 134,575 117,172 -12.9% w 1,597,118 1,946,414 21.9% -~
Facilities Fee 122,322 135,669 10.9% - 35,640 51,342 44.1% -~ 18,775 17,424 -7.2% @ 176,737 204,435 15.7% =
Network Fee 242,092 258,974 7.0% -~ 170,778 251,605 47.3% -~ 39,306 35,321 -10.1% = 452,176 545,899 20.7% =~
Total Actual Tuition and Fees 8,049,522 8,529,165 6.0% -~ 5,614,295 8,084,413 44.0% -~ 1,278,927 1,145,666 -10.4% « 14,942,744 17,759,244 18.8% -~

Note: Information is preliminary. All student applications are counted; some students may apply to multiple programs within the systemfor a given semester. Fall semester registration opened one week earlier in 2023 than in 2022. Fall 2022 instruction
began Monday August 29, 2022 and Fall 2023 instruction will start Monday August 28, 2023. Comparable dates relative to each university's weeks to start of instruction are reported, and if not available the closest comparable date is selected.
Headcount is unduplicated at the reporting level. Data is provided by UAA, UAF and UAS, extracted on the report date from UA information systems.

Greater than 1% growthA Minimal change +/- 1%=== Greater than 1% decrease~gr
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Preliminary Registration Activity

19 Weeks Until Start of Fall 2023 Instruction
Fall 2022 and Fall 2023 Semester (April 18 2022 and April 17 2023)

Anchorage Campus
Office of the Provost
Consortium Library
College of Arts and Sciences
College of Health
College of Business and Public Policy
Community and Technical College
College of Engineering
School of Education

Kenai Peninsula College

Kodiak College

Matanuska-Susitna College

Prince William Sound College

UA Anchorage

Troth Yeddha
Office of the Provost
Rasmuson Library
College of Liberal Arts
College of Natural Science and Mathematics
College of Engineering and Mines
College of Business and Security Management
School of Education
College of Fisheries and Ocean Sciences
Bristol Bay Campus
Chukchi Campus
Interior Alaska Campus
Kuskokwim Campus
Northwest Campus
Rural College
CTC
UA Fairbanks

Juneau Campus
School of Arts & Sciences
School of Education
School of Career Education
Ketchikan Campus
Sitka Campus
UA Southeast

UA System

Note: Information is preliminary. Fall semester registration opened one week earlier in 2023 than in 2022. Fall 2022 semester instruction began Monday August 29,
2022 and Fall semester 2023 instruction will start Monday August 28, 2023. Comparable dates relative to each university's weeks to start of instruction are reported,
and if not available the closest comparable date is selected. Headcount is unduplicated at the reporting level. Includes all for-credit course registration activity,
regardless of a student's degree seeking status. Developmental, undergraduate, professional, and graduate level courses are included. Data is provided by UAA, UAF

Headcount

Student Credit Hours

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Change

1951 2,034 83
0 1 1

2 0 2
1177 1,240 63
621 598  -23
302 319 17
220 302 82
237 208 29
19 19 0
215 275 60
67 88 21
149 169 20
26 36 10
2,083 2,226 143
1,245 1606 361
23 51 28
94 % 2
663 955 292
470 668 198
127 205 78
367 358 -9
98 % 2
63 89 26
12 12 0

5 0 5

16 35 19
25 27 2
10 3 -7
120 201 81
300 559 259
1,373 1,846 473
260 29 11
219 206  -13
59 49 10

3 4 1

68 88 20
59 87 28
311 317 6
3,700 4,270 570

and UAS, extracted on the report date from UA information systems.

Greater than 1% growth

<" www.alaska.edu/ir/

PN Minimal change +/- 1%

%

4%

-100%
5%
-4%
6%
37%
-12%
0%
28%
31%
13%
38%
7%
29%
122%
2%
44%
42%
61%
2%
2%
41%
0%
-100%
119%
8%
-70%
68%
86%
34%

-4%
-6%
-17%
33%
29%
47%
2%

15%

a

a

a

a

A

A

a

A

a

a

A

Fall 2022 Fall2023 Change

19,718 19,953 235
0 1 1

2 0 2
8831 8966 135
5333 4952  -381
2,187 2,062  -125
1623 2437 815
1652 1,451  -201
91 84 -7
1,122 1,345 223
275 319 44
779 1,075 296
166 197 31
22,060 22,889 829
11,561 15291 3,730
60 115 55

94 % 2
4159 5984 1,825
2998 4,168 1,170
979 1524 545
2,482 2,530 48
501 451 -50
285 423 138
37 39 2

20 0 -20

59 114 55

79 86 7

37 10 27
490 760 270
1319 3056 1,737
13,602 19,356 5,754
2561 2,021  -540
2015 1,586  -429
534 417 -117
12 18 6
292 432 140
294 446 152
3,147 2,899  -248
38,809 45,144 6,335

Greater than 1% decrease
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Student Headcount: UA System, Fall Semester
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Student Credit Hour Registration: UA System, Fall Semester
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